RESOLUTION NO. 2074

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND PERMITTING THE SUBMISSION AND APPLICATION FOR A HOUSING PROGRAM FOR THE CITIZENS OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND,

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland, a noncharter, code city of the State of Washington has found and hereby determines that there is a need for subsidized housing to meet needs not being adequately met by private enterprise within its City limits.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

The Director of Administration and Finance, ex officio City Clerk shall cause a certified copy of this resolution to be prepared and sent to the Housing Authority of the County of King, Washington, permitting application for dwelling units to be provided by leasing privately owned housing under Section 23 of the United States Housing Act of 1965.

Said dwelling units are to be safe, sanitary and decent in compliance with all laws including the Ordinances of the City of Kirkland.

Whenever the Housing Authority for King County enters into such a lease agreement, a copy of said lease, together with such other information as may aid the City of Kirkland to evaluate the program in the light of its own continuing program, shall be provided to the Planning Department for the City of Kirkland.

PASSED in regular meeting of the Kirkland City Council by majority vote thereof on the 7th day of December ____,1970.

Mayor

Attest:

Director of Administration and Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)